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Masters Swimming NSW
Long Distance Championships
Knox Grammar

Sunday 24/9/2023
Warm Up — 8:00am, Start —8:30am

Estimated Start Time

1 1500m Butterfly 08:30am
2 1500m Backstroke 09:25am
3  1500m Breaststroke 11:23am
4  800m Freestyle 12:40pm
5 400m Butterfly 01:55pm
6 400m Backstroke 02:08pm
7  400m Breaststroke 02:53pm
8 400m Individual Medley 03:30pm
9 400m Freestyle 03:49pm

Finish Time 04:30pm

Swimmer Count: 94

Swimmers should note that for this type of meet, the above estimated times are a
guestimate only, and heats of some events may be combined.

All swimmers should arrive in plenty of time for their events, or they may miss out.
Estimated start times are based on 1 swimmer per lane, no staggered starts.
Events will be deck-seeded, fastest to slowest.

Live Results will not be available at this meet

The
) Cancer
\/Councll

New South Wales
Masters Swimming NSW

‘Sunsmart’ Policy and ‘No Smoking’ policy
will apply at this meet.



Meet Director:
Meet Referee:

Referee:

Inspector of Turns:

Starter:
Chief Timekeeper:
Check Starter:

Recorder:

Medical:

Officials

Jane Noake
Marilyn Earp

Kerryn Blanch, Gordon Ferguson, Ruth Fitzpatrick,
Sue Johnstone, Peter McGee, Jane Noake, Di
Partridge

Ailsa Jeanes, Cameron Jones, Kerry Anne Michels,
Ann Reid, Helen Rubin, Annika Skulander, Sue
Wiles

Mark McDonald, Ben Taylor, Tony Tooher
Paul Bailey, Megan Blamires, Helen Campbell

Raymond Bennett, Graham Campbell, Jillian
Pateman, Jamie Turner, Nigel Van Reyk

Craig Smith

pool staff

Timekeeping

As part of the “Masters Swimming” culture, all competitors are
expected to do their share of timekeeping. All too often this is
forgotten, leaving others to do more than their fair share and
delaying the meet while timekeepers are sought.

Allowing for an average number of no-shows, and excluding
the above listed technical officials, the average time that each
competitor should timekeep is:

1 hr 20 min



Swimmers

| Name Sex Age Events | | Name Sex Age Events |
BLACKTOWN CITY ETTALONG
1 Megan Blamires F 54 3,8 | 1 Lauren Bradley F 39 2,9
2 Stephen Brown M 60 7,9 | 2 Gordon Ferguson M 85 6,9
3 Aaron Cleland M 49 4,7 | 3 Cameron Horn M 64 2
4 Bradley Halicek M 50 2,9 Total Individual Entries: 5
5 Alex Hardy F 33 3,6
6 Brett Havron M 45 3,9 |HILLS
7 Jordan Henry M 27 4,9 | 1 Jesse Hanna M 31 4,8
8 Daniel Lynch M 42 4,6 Total Individual Entries: 2
9 Mark McDonald M 36 2,5
10 Kerry-Ann Michels F 56 4 8 |LANE COVE
11 Annika-Lee Skulander F 33 1,6 | 1 Nigel Van Reyk M 71 3,7
12 Zara Tai F 52 3,9 | 2 Ruosi Wu F 32 3,9
Total Individual Entries: 24 Total Individual Entries: 4
BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX MANLY
1 Sally Hatcher F 67 1,5 | 1 Stephen Lamy M 74 2,9
2 Sue Wiles F 83 6,9 | 2 Virginia Macleod F 75 3
Total Individual Entries: 4 3 Dale Moore M 52 4,9
4 Lorraine Ramsden F 68 3,9
BUSH RANGERS 5 Marie Taylor F70 9
1 Jillian Pateman F 64 4.9 Total Individual Entries: 8
Total Individual Entries: 2
NORTH SHORE
CAMPBELLTOWN 1 Brandon Fraser M 24 8
1 Kelly Bowden F 29 2,5 | 2 David Fraser M 55 4
2 Suzie Haddad F 38 2 | 3 Bec Sheppherd F 45 6
3 Laura Lawrence F 44 4.5 | 4 Michelle Waite F 47 8
4 Joanna Lill F 20 4,6 | 5 Kevin Willoughby M 77 7,9
5 Russell McLeod M73 2,7 Total Individual Entries: 6
6 Belinda Meek F 34 1,6
7 Grant Rawson M 38 4,9 |NORTH SYDNEY
Total Individual Entries: 13 1 Hiroyuki Asahi M 39 4
Total Individual Entries:
CASTLE HILL
1 Imogen O'Neill F 34 6,9 |OAK FLATS
Total Individual Entries: 2 1 Alison Lee F 39 6,7
Total Individual Entries: 2
COFFS HARBOUR
1 Paul Edwards M 56 5,9 |PENRITH
Total Individual Entries: 2 1 Megan Clark F 25 4,9
2 Stephen de Lorenzo M 67 4,9
COOGEE-RANDWICK 3 Darren Fraser M 56 4.7
1 David Moss M 60 4,9 | 4 Stuart Mackay M 48 1,5
2 Alicia Robledo F 57 4,9 Total Individual Entries: 8
3 Carol Russell F 71 4,7
Total Individual Entries: 6 PORT MACQUARIE
1 Margaret Jopling F 88 2,6
2 Wendy McMurtrie F 56 4,7
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Swimmers (cont’'d)

| Name Sex Age Events | | Name Sex Age Events |

RYDE 11 Helen White F73 9

1 Mark Cooper M 53 3,8 Total Individual Entries: 21

2 Ailsa Jeanes F 56 6,8

3 Helen Rubin F 71 4,8 |WESTS AUBURN

4 Jamie Turner F 82 4,6 | 1 Cassie Anderson F 43 2,8
Total Individual Entries: 8 2 Kerryn Blanch F 50 5,6

3 Charmaine Groppler F 50 4,8

SEASIDE PIRATES 4 Ki-Yeong Kleiner F 47 3,7

1 Amy Dickinson F 45 4,8 | 5 Ben Taylor M 55 6,7

2 Lachlan Mackay M 29 4,9 Total Individual Entries: 10

3 Jane Noake F 66 7,9

4 Jacqui Russell F 52 4,5 |WETT ONES

5 Sue Tompkins F 60 2,6 | 1 Peter McGee M 73 2

6 Ado Van Rensburg M 47 4,9 | 2 Wayne Sherson M 61 4
Total Individual Entries: 12 3 Nicholas Westaway M 43 9

Total Individual Entries: 3

SUTHERLAND SANDBERN

1 Anita Saviane F 80 2,6 |WYONG WOBBYGONGS

2 Min Wang F 61 7,9 | 1 Byron O'Loughlin M 53 4,7
Total Individual Entries: 4

TOMATOES

1 Maciej Slugocki M 71 2,8
Total Individual Entries: 2

TUGGERANONG VIKINGS

1 Belinda Bredell F 43 3,9

2 Katrina Burgess F 56 3,6

3 Donna Campbell F 61 3,6

4 Greg Gourley M 67 2,6

5 Kylie Lane F 46 1,7

6 Atsuko Mcgowan F 44 3,6

7 Joseph Pascall M 23 4.9

8 Liesl Peters F 53 4,8

9 Richard Phillips M 55 4,7

10 Ann Reid F 61 1,7
Total Individual Entries: 20

WARRINGAH

1 Pat Birgan M 51 4,9

2 Graham Campbell M 79 2,6

3 Helen Campbell F75 6,9

4 Bridget Cook F79 7.9

5 John De Vries M 65 2,6

6 Hugh Devaux M 50 4,8

7 Anthony Gallagher M 68 6,9

8 Paul Johnson M 56 6,9

9 Cameron Jones M 41 3,6

10 Tony Tooher M 61 6,7

1
N
1



Event Seeding

Name Sex/Age

Club

Time | | Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Event 1 1500m Butterfly
1 Stuart Mackay M48
2 Belinda Meek W34
3 Kylie Lane W46
4  Annika-Lee Skulander W33
5 Ann Reid W61
6 Sally Hatcher We7

Event 2 1500m Backstroke
1 Bradley Halicek M50
2 Cameron Horn M64
3 Stephen Lamy M74
4  John De Vries M65
5 Kelly Bowden W29
6 Sue Tompkins W60
7  Maciej Slugocki M71
8 Mark McDonald M36
9 Lauren Bradley W39
10 Greg Gourley M67
11  Suzie Haddad W38
12 Peter McGee M73
13 Russell McLeod M73
14 Cassie Anderson W43
15 Anita Saviane W80
16  Margaret Jopling w88
17  Graham Campbell M79
Event 3  1500m Breaststroke
1 ZaraTai W52
2 Mark Cooper M53
3 Alex Hardy W33
4  Atsuko Mcgowan W44
5 Katrina Burgess W56
6 Brett Havron M45
7 Belinda Bredell W43
8 Ruosi Wu W32
9 Cameron Jones M41
10 Megan Blamires W54
11 Lorraine Ramsden W68
12 Donna Campbell W61
13  Virginia Macleod W75
14 Ki-Yeong Kleiner w47
15 Nigel Van Reyk M71

NPN
NCA
NTN
NBT
NTN
NBM

NBT
NET
NML
NWG
NCA
NSP
TTS
NBT
NET
NTN
NCA
NWO
NCA
NWS
NSA
NPM
NWG

NBT
NRY
NBT
NTN
NTN
NBT
NTN
NLC
NWG
NBT
NML
NTN
NML
NWS
NLC

Event4 800m Freestyle
21:00.00 | 1 Daniel Lynch M42
29:00.79 | 2 Aaron Cleland M49
32:53.64 | 3 Lachlan Mackay M29
34:22.24 | 4 Jordan Henry M27
39:10.56 | 5 David Moss M60
53:19.85 | 6 Joseph Pascall M23
7 Jacqui Russell W52
8 Darren Fraser M56
9 Dale Moore M52
_ 10 Jesse Hanna M31
20:00.00 111 Ado Van Rensburg ~ M47
31;88-88 12 Amy Dickinson W45
oS 13  Hiroyuki Asanhi M39
24:2067 114 pat Birgan M51
26:13'85 15 Wayne Sherson M61
26:20.28 | 44 Stephen de Lorenzo  M67
28:05.28 |17 Byron O'Loughlin M53
28:56'68 18 Megan Clark W25
30:00.00 149 joanna Lil W20
30:09'37 20 Grant Rawson M38
31:56.84 151 Wendy McMurtrie W56
35:48.52 15> Richard Phillips M55
36:01.91 153 David Fraser M55
37:00.00 194 Kerry-Ann Michels W56
37:49'47 25 Laura Lawrence W44
40:00.00 156 Hygh Devaux M50
46:58.43 127  Carol Russell W71
28 Jillian Pateman W64
29 Liesl Peters W53
30 Charmaine Groppler W50
20:00.00 31 Jamie Turner w82
24:00.00 32 Helen Rubin W71
27:12.69 |33 Alicia Robledo W57
29:19.90
30:00.00
31:00.00 [Event5 400m Butterfly
32500'00 1 Stuart Mackay M48
33:OO'OO 2 Jacqui Russell W52
33:19.30 | 3 paul Edwards M56
33:50.00 | 4 Kelly Bowden W29
35:00.00 | 5 pMark McDonald M36
37:12.00 1 g Kerryn Blanch W50
39:30.00 | 7 | 5ura Lawrence W44
40:00.00 | g sally Hatcher W67
42:23.37

NBT
NBT
NSP
NBT
NCR
NTN
NSP
NPN
NML
NHL
NSP
NSP
NNS
NWG
NWO
NPN
NWY
NPN
NCA
NCA
NPM
NTN
NHS
NBT
NCA
NWG
NCR
NBR
NTN
NWS
NRY
NRY
NCR

NPN
NSP
NCX
NCA
NBT
NWS
NCA
NBM

9:00.00
9:17.76
9:30.00
9:32.19
10:15.00
10:15.00
10:24.98
10:56.27
11:00.00
11:00.00
11:06.68
11:16.15
11:21.35
11:30.00
11:45.68
11:56.67
12:00.00
12:06.47
12:31.18
12:38.89
12:58.11
13:05.72
13:22.34
13:56.89
14:24.27
14:25.82
14:30.00
15:11.39
15:44.93
17:31.48
19:59.43
20:02.26
NT

5:36.22
5:49.55
6:34.00
7:12.34
7:43.89
8:48.94
9:12.68
12:00.00



Event Seeding (cont'd)

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time | |

Name

Sex/Age

Club

Time

Event 6 400m Backstroke
1 Daniel Lynch M42
2 Bec Sheppherd W45
3 John De Vries M65
4 Imogen O'Neill W34
5 Alison Lee W39
6 Atsuko Mcgowan W44
7 Sue Tompkins W60
8 Joanna Lill W20
9 Ailsa Jeanes W56
10 Tony Tooher M61
11 Katrina Burgess W56
12 Belinda Meek W34
13 Alex Hardy W33
14 Ben Taylor M55
15 Paul Johnson M56
16 Greg Gourley M67
17  Annika-Lee Skulander W33
18 Kerryn Blanch W50
19 Anita Saviane W80
20 Donna Campbell W61
21 Anthony Gallagher M68
22 Helen Campbell W75
23 Margaret Jopling W88
24  Graham Campbell M79
25 Jamie Turner w82
26 Sue Wiles W83
27 Gordon Ferguson M85
28 Cameron Jones M41
Event 7  400m Breaststroke
1 Aaron Cleland M49
2 Alison Lee W39
3 Darren Fraser M56
4 Ben Taylor M55
5 Richard Phillips M55
6 Byron O'Loughlin M53
7 Tony Tooher M61
8 Carol Russell W71
9 Wendy McMurtrie W56
10 Ann Reid W61
11 Kylie Lane W46
12 Russell McLeod M73
13 Min Wang W61
14 Jane Noake W66
15 Kevin Willoughby M77
16 Nigel Van Reyk M71

NBT
NHS
NWG
NCL
NOF
NTN
NSP
NCA
NRY
NWG
NTN
NCA
NBT
NWS
NWG
NTN
NBT
NWS
NSA
NTN
NWG
NWG
NPM
NWG
NRY
NBM
NET
NWG

NBT
NOF
NPN
NWS
NTN
NWY
NWG
NCR
NPM
NTN
NTN
NCA
NSA
NSP
NHS
NLC

5:00.00
5:25.00
5:46.25
5:55.00
6:00.00
6:11.28
6:14.49
6:29.67
6:35.30
6:39.30
6:40.00
6:48.70
7:01.01
7:16.78
7:39.87
7:46.36
8:18.50
9:00.00
9:28.61
9:28.93
10:00.00
10:13.39
10:30.00
11:18.37
11:30.76
12:27.73
12:30.00
15:20.00

5:22.63
6:00.00
6:25.00
7:09.89
7:28.75
7:54.83
8:00.00
8:24.00
8:24.80
8:33.47
8:44.03
9:05.49
9:15.00
9:26.67
9:565.02
10:20.01

Event 7 400m Breaststroke
17 Ki-Yeong Kleiner W47
18 Bridget Cook W79
19 Stephen Brown M60
Event8 400m IM
1 Brandon Fraser M24
2 Mark Cooper M53
3 Jesse Hanna M31
4  Michelle Waite W47
5 Maciej Slugocki M71
6 Amy Dickinson W45
7 Ailsa Jeanes W56
8 Megan Blamires W54
9 Hugh Devaux M50
10 Liesl Peters W53
11 Kerry-Ann Michels W56
12 Cassie Anderson W43
13 Charmaine Groppler W50
14 Helen Rubin W71
Event9  400m Freestyle
1 Jordan Henry M27
2 Lachlan Mackay M29
3 Ado Van Rensburg M47
4 Bradley Halicek M50
5 David Moss M60
6 Joseph Pascall M23
7 Paul Edwards M56
8 Dale Moore M52
9 PatBirgan M51
10 Nicholas Westaway M43
11 Imogen O'Neill W34
12 Grant Rawson M38
13 Megan Clark W25
14 Stephen de Lorenzo M67
15 Brett Havron M45
16 Stephen Brown M60
17 Paul Johnson M56
18 Stephen Lamy M74
19 Lauren Bradley W39
20 Belinda Bredell W43
21 Marie Taylor W70
22 Jillian Pateman Woe4
23 Jane Noake W66
24 Helen White W73

NWS
NWG
NBT

NHS
NRY
NHL
NHS
TTS
NSP
NRY
NBT
NWG
NTN
NBT
NWS
NWS
NRY

NBT
NSP
NSP
NBT
NCR
NTN
NCX
NML
NWG
NWO
NCL
NCA
NPN
NPN
NBT
NBT
NWG
NML
NET
NTN
NML
NBR
NSP
NWG

10:44.17
11:00.00
16:00.00

4:30.00
5:20.00
6:00.00
6:20.00
6:25.33
6:27.09
6:54.01
7:00.63
7:55.70
8:12.56
8:13.79
9:54.71
10:37.60
11:05.45

4:32.81
4:39.11
4:48.42
4:52.16
5:00.00
5:06.58
5:09.76
5:23.38
5:32.02
5:34.50
5:35.00
5:38.39
5:43.55
5:44.64
6:00.11
6:18.48
6:27.65
6:28.33
6:49.94
7:30.00
7:33.93
7:41.93
7:42.18
7:55.21



Event Seeding (cont'd)

[ Name Sex/Age  Club Time | | Name Sex/Age  Club Time
Event9  400m Freestyle

25 Ruosi Wu W32 NLC 8:00.00
26 Anthony Gallagher M68 NWG 8:07.74
27 ZaraTai W52 NBT 8:15.53
28 Lorraine Ramsden W68 NML  8:20.00
29 Helen Campbell W75 NWG 8:30.54
30 Min Wang W61 NSA  8:50.33
31 Gordon Ferguson M85 NET  9:00.00
32 Kevin Willoughby M77 NHS  9:29.47
33 Bridget Cook W79 NWG 10:30.00
34 Sue Wiles W83 NBM 10:49.87
35 Alicia Robledo W57 NCR NT



